ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
6/5/2024 RMP24-001185 2601 DEERFIELD LN STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/5/2024 3334 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
6/5/2024 1913 PLUM GROVE RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/5/2024 3321 ALGONQUIN RD SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/5/2024 4001 ALGONQUIN RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/5/2024 2650 BROOKWOOD WAY PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
DR
6/5/2024 RMP24-001186 4734 ARBOR DR ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/5/2024 APPROX LOC:5104 WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
TOLLVIEW DR
6/5/2024 APPROX LOC:1051 WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
ROHLWING RD
6/5/2024 1402 GOLF RD ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
6/5/2024 4770 CALVERT DR AMBULANCE CALL
6/5/2024 4700 ARBOR DR UNKNOWN PROBLEM UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
6/5/2024 50 GALLAGHER WAY WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
6/5/2024 LAT: <42.051361> LONG: WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
<-88.014671>
6/5/2024 SB 53 FROM EUCLID TRAFFIC STOP
6/5/2024 APPROX LOC:3500 EAST WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
FRONTAGE RD
6/5/2024 3110 MARTIN LN ELEVATOR TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
6/5/2024 5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR  ELEVATOR TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
6/5/2024 5100 NEWPORT DR INVESTIGATION SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/5/2024 5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR  ELEVATOR TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
6/5/2024 3600 DOVE ST AMBULANCE CALL
6/5/2024 3220 KIRCHOFF RD ELEVATOR TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
6/5/2024 2500 SCHOOL DR LOUD MUSIC SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

6/6/2024 8:52:56 AM



Incident Date Report Number

Location

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident

Disposition

6/5/2024

6/5/2024
6/5/2024
6/5/2024

6/5/2024
6/5/2024

6/5/2024

6/5/2024
6/5/2024
6/5/2024

6/5/2024

6/5/2024
6/5/2024
6/5/2024
6/5/2024

6/5/2024
6/5/2024
6/5/2024
6/5/2024
6/5/2024

6/5/2024

RMP24-001187

RMP24-001188

RMP24-001189

RMP24-001190

3410 RICHNEE LN

3501 ALGONQUI
2775 ALGONQUI

11600 IRVING PARK RD

4710 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC:1401

ROHLWING RD

APPROX LOC:4718

ARBOR DR
1735 ALGONQUI

2300 BIRCH LN
3000 KIRCHOFF

APPROX LOC: 2127

KIRCHOFF RD

2905 MEADOW DR

4225 KIRCHOFF
GOLF RD / NEW
3701 ALGONQUI

1855 HICKS RD
1450 GOLF RD
4704 ARBOR DR

5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR

ALGONQUIN RD

ALARM
N RD 911 WRONG NUMBER
N RD ELEVATOR TEST CALL

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

N RD MOTORIST ASSIST
STATION REPORT

RD 911 ABAN WITH PD
RESPONSE

TRAFFIC STOP

PARKING COMPLAINT
RD 911 WRONG NUMBER
WILKE RD ACCIDENT

N RD FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV

PROP
WIRELESS 911 INFO

PUBLIC SERVICE
DISTURBANCE
PUBLIC SERVICE

/ SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT

MEADOWBROOK

INDUSTRIAL CT

APPROX LOC:5200

CARRIAGEWAY

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
DR

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

6/6/2024 8:52:56 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

6/5/2024 5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

6/5/2024 3000 KIRCHOFF RD ANIMAL COMPLAINT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

6/5/2024 4800 ALGONQUIN PKWY  OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
ASSIST REPORT

6/5/2024 1458 GOLF RD PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

6/5/2024 SWAN LN/ ST JAMES ST JUVENILE NUISANCE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

6/5/2024 4761 KENILWORTH DR CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

6/5/2024 4225 KIRCHOFF RD AMBULANCE CALL

6/5/2024 RMP24-001191 4949 EMERSON AVE STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST

6/5/2024 2455 PLUM GROVE RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

6/5/2024 2405 HAWK LN AMBULANCE CALL

6/5/2024 RAMP / ALGONQUIN RD ACCIDENT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

6/5/2024 RMP24-001192 2202 ALGONQUIN RD CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY REPORT WITH NO ARREST

6/5/2024 1901 ALGONQUIN RD SUSPICIOUS PERSON UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

6/5/2024 RMP24-001193 4424 EUCLID AVE DOMESTIC REPORT WITH NO ARREST

6/5/2024 RMP24-001193 4424 EUCLID AVE DOMESTIC REPORT WITH NO ARREST

6/5/2024 RMP24-001194 3004 CAMPBELL ST SUSPICIOUS PERSON

6/6/2024 8:52:56 AM



