



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/5/2024	<b>RMP24-001185</b>	2601 DEERFIELD LN	<b>STATION REPORT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/5/2024		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
6/5/2024		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/5/2024		3321 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/5/2024		4001 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/5/2024		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/5/2024	<b>RMP24-001186</b>	4734 ARBOR DR	<b>ACCIDENT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/5/2024		APPROX LOC:5104 TOLLVIEW DR	<b>WIRELESS 911 INFO</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/5/2024		APPROX LOC:1051 ROHLWING RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 INFO</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/5/2024		1402 GOLF RD	<b>ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM</b>	
6/5/2024		4770 CALVERT DR	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
6/5/2024		4700 ARBOR DR	<b>UNKNOWN PROBLEM</b>	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
6/5/2024		50 GALLAGHER WAY	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/5/2024		LAT: <42.051361> LONG: <-88.014671>	<b>WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/5/2024		SB 53 FROM EUCLID	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
6/5/2024		APPROX LOC:3500 EAST FRONTAGE RD	<b>WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/5/2024		3110 MARTIN LN	<b>ELEVATOR TEST CALL</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/5/2024		5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR	<b>ELEVATOR TEST CALL</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/5/2024		5100 NEWPORT DR	<b>INVESTIGATION</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/5/2024		5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR	<b>ELEVATOR TEST CALL</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/5/2024		3600 DOVE ST	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
6/5/2024		3220 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>ELEVATOR TEST CALL</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/5/2024		2500 SCHOOL DR	<b>LOUD MUSIC</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/5/2024		3410 RICHNEE LN	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/5/2024		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/5/2024		2775 ALGONQUIN RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/5/2024	<b>RMP24-001187</b>	11600 IRVING PARK RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/5/2024		4710 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/5/2024		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/5/2024		APPROX LOC:4718 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/5/2024		1735 ALGONQUIN RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/5/2024	<b>RMP24-001188</b>	2300 BIRCH LN	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/5/2024		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/5/2024		APPROX LOC: 2127 KIRCHOFF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/5/2024		2905 MEADOW DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
6/5/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/5/2024	<b>RMP24-001189</b>	GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/5/2024		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/5/2024		1855 HICKS RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/5/2024		1450 GOLF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/5/2024		4704 ARBOR DR	DISTURBANCE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
6/5/2024		5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/5/2024	<b>RMP24-001190</b>	ALGONQUIN RD / MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/5/2024		APPROX LOC:5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/5/2024		5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/5/2024		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>ANIMAL COMPLAINT</b>	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
6/5/2024		4800 ALGONQUIN PKWY	<b>OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST</b>	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
6/5/2024		1458 GOLF RD	<b>PUBLIC SERVICE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/5/2024		SWAN LN / ST JAMES ST	<b>JUVENILE NUISANCE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/5/2024		4761 KENILWORTH DR	<b>CHECK FOR WELL BEING</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/5/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
6/5/2024	<b>RMP24-001191</b>	4949 EMERSON AVE	<b>STATION REPORT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/5/2024		2455 PLUM GROVE RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/5/2024		2405 HAWK LN	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
6/5/2024		RAMP / ALGONQUIN RD	<b>ACCIDENT</b>	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
6/5/2024	<b>RMP24-001192</b>	2202 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/5/2024		1901 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>SUSPICIOUS PERSON</b>	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
6/5/2024	<b>RMP24-001193</b>	4424 EUCLID AVE	<b>DOMESTIC</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/5/2024	<b>RMP24-001193</b>	4424 EUCLID AVE	<b>DOMESTIC</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/5/2024	<b>RMP24-001194</b>	3004 CAMPBELL ST	<b>SUSPICIOUS PERSON</b>	